# HUSKY SNOW MACHINE RENTAL AGREEMENT

I acknowledge that I have carefully examined the Husky Snow Machine and accessories and find it (them) suitable for use; I will maintain both the Husky Snow Machine and equipment in a safe and dependable condition while in my possession. I assume full responsibility for the Husky Snow Machine and equipment. In the event of malfunction, breakdown, or if any defect is discovered after acceptance of the rental machine, I will immediately report the issue to the provider. Continued use of the rental Husky Snow Machine shall be entirely at my own risk.

I understand there is a deposit needed to rent the Husky Snow Machine. I acknowledge and approve that my credit card will be pre-authorized for a \$2000.00 damage deposit. A pre-authorization is a temporary hold on a credit card that will be released 48 hours after the machine is returned and inspected by the provider. This means the credit card funds will be temporarily blocked without taking any funds from the cardholder's account. Any expenses incurred to retrieve the Husky Snow Machine, and/or to repair any damages caused to the machine by the renter or anyone else during the rental period will be charged to the renter's credit card. Should damages exceed the damage deposit, the renter agrees to make payment in full immediately upon presentation of an itemized repair bill, including lost rental time by Husky Motors Canada Inc.

A representative of Husky Motors Canada Inc. and I will inspect the Husky Snow Machine prior to departure. An inspection sheet will be logged, and digital photos will be taken before each rental.

## **Cancellation Policy:**

- Cancellations up to 48 hours prior to rental will receive a full refund.
- Cancellation 24 hours or less will be charged a full day rental rate. NO EXCEPTIONS.

### **Time of Pickup:**

- Please have driver's license.
- Rental period of the Husky Snow Machine is 24 hours from the time of initial pickup.
- There will be a \$25.00 CHARGE for every hour late on returns.

#### **Before Departure:**

- 1. Inspect the Husky Snow Machine one last time. You are responsible for ANY damage incurred while renting the machine.
- 2. Verify that you have a photo of the rental contract and the inspection form.
- 3. Let each Husky Snow Machine idle for 3-4 minutes before departure.

## **Upon Returning:**

- 1. Return all items used on the trip. You are responsible for lost items and will be charged accordingly.
- 2. Report any problems encountered or damage that occurred while the Husky Snow Machine was in your possession.
- 3. Review the Husky Snow Machine with a Husky Motors Canada Inc. representative.

### **Husky Snow Machine Rental Payment Information**

Date(s) Reserved:							
Renter Name:							
Address:							
Email Address:			Phone:				
Rental Price:							
Deposit: \$2000.00 Total:	CC#	/	/	/	EXP	CVV	

It is agreed and understood by the renter that the provider or their representatives shall not be held liable for damages, inconvenience or time lost caused by accident, breakdown, or malfunction of the rental Husky Snow Machine. Should any term or condition of this Rental Agreement be held void or unenforceable, then that term shall be deemed severed from this Agreement and the enforceability of the remainder shall not be affected and will remain in full force and effect.

# THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON THIS CONTRACT CONTAIN THE ENTIRE UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN RENTER AND PROVIDER AND NO OTHER REPRESENTATION OR INDUCEMENT, ORAL OR WRITTEN, HAS BEEN MADE WHICH IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT.

Provider: Husky Motors Canada Inc.

Renter (Please Print):

Signature: \_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_